

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Wahrenbrock 310.450.8338, ext. 70229 swahrenbrock@smmusd.org FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 1, 2023

Earlier Start Time for Board of Education Closed Session: September 7, 2023

The closed session portion of the Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Board of Education meeting on Thursday, September 7, 2023, will begin at 4 p.m., instead of 4:30 p.m. The public portion of the meeting will begin at its normal start time at 5:30 p.m.

This change in start time will allow the Board of Education additional time to address items during closed session.

The board meeting will be held in the district office boardroom, located at 1717 Fourth St. in Santa Monica. Those wishing to make a public comment may do so in person for via Zoom webinar (the link is at the top of the meeting agenda).

Please note that parking for those visiting the district office is located in the multi-structure parking lot located at 333 Civic Center Dr., Santa Monica. Those who park underground at 1717 Fourth St. will be responsible for paying the Hilton Hotel parking fee.

The meeting will be live-streamed to the SMMUSD YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/SantaMonicaMalibuUSD

The agenda for this meeting will be posted on the District website: https://www.smmusd.org/domain/2977.

#

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1717 4th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ph: 310.450.8338 www.smmusd.org

Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD
Follow us on Instagram: @smmusd_official